













## Kaiser Permanente Hawaii Annual Day of Service Hosted by HPMG 2025 Photo Contest

- **1. TAKE A PHOTO:** Snap a photo that best represents "teamwork" and/or "aloha" during activities at the 2025 KP Hawaii Annual Day of Service Hosted by HPMG\*.
- **2. POST YOUR PHOTO:** Post your photo(s) on the Annual Day of Service app by **Jan. 24**, **2025**. (In the app, tap Post a Photo on the main screen or in the menu. Tap "Write something," then tap "Add Images" to select your photo. Type in the name of your site, then tap "Post.") View detailed instructions <a href="here">here</a>.

## **Photo Contest Rules**

- By submitting one or more photos to this contest, each participant agrees to the rules of the contest as set forth below.
- Only participants registered to volunteer at the 2025 KP Hawai'i Annual Day of Service – Hosted by HPMG are eligible to enter. (There's no age restriction!)
- All photos must showcase an activity occurring at the Annual Day of Service.
- The submission period runs from January 20 at 7 a.m. to January 24 at midnight.
- \*Up to 10 winners will be selected based on the following criteria:
  - o Visual appeal, including composition and creativity
  - Inspiring representation of teamwork and/or aloha
  - Engaging and vibrant storytelling thru photography
- Winners will be contacted via email by February 14.
- Prizes will be mailed to the winners upon confirmation of their mailing address.
- Prizes are non-transferable.

- No substitution or cash equivalent of prizes is permitted.
- No purchase or payment of any kind is necessary to enter or win – just great photos!
- All photos posted on the Annual Day of Service app are automatically entered into this contest.
- By participating in this contest, each entrant grants HPMG (and those authorized by HPMG) a royalty-free, worldwide, perpetual, nonexclusive license to publicly display, distribute, reproduce and create derivative works of the entries, in whole or in part, in any media now existing or later developed, for any HPMG purpose, including, but not limited to, advertising and promotion, exhibition, and commercial products, including but not limited to HPMG's websites and publications (internal and external). Any photograph reproduced will include a photographer credit as feasible, and each entrant grants HPMG permission to use his/her name, likeness or comments for publicity purposes. HPMG will not be required to pay any additional consideration or seek any additional approval in connection with any such uses.